However, this requirement does not apply to a "commercial vehicle" as defined in

California Insurance Code Section 260. As used in this paragraph "property damage" means payment for loss or

damage to the insured motor vehicle resulting from collision, not to exceed its actual cash value or three thousand

five hundred dollars ($3,500), whichever is less, for which loss or damage the insured is legally entitled to recover

from the owner or operator of an uninsured motor vehicle. Property damage does not include compensation for

loss of use of the motor vehicle. The named insured may elect not to accept the coverage or may waive this